2018 WOMEN'S WINTER BASKETBALL LEAGUE
PASCO RECREATION DEPARTMENT
SUNDAY SCHEDULE

TEAM NAME CAPTAIN
1. Hoops! We Did It Again R EV SE@ Lindsey Fangman
2. Extreme"ly" ...out of shape

Samantha Kerwick
3. Chasin' 80 1] 30 2 '1] Kasey Kinzinger

4. OJEDA Gina Ojeda
Sunday, January 14 Sunday, January 21 Sunday, January 28
City Hall A.C. City Hall A.C. City Hall A.C.
2:00 3-2 3:00 2-4 3:00 3-4
3:00 1-4 4:00 1-3 4:00 1-2
Sunday, February 4 Sunday, February 11 Sunday, February 18
City Hall A.C. City Hall A.C. City Hall A.C.
1-4 2:00 2-4 2:00 3-4
3-2 3:00 1-3 3:00 1-2
Sunday, February 25 Sunday, March 4 Sunday, March 11
City Hall A.C. City Hall A.C. City Hall A.C.
2:00 3-2 2:00 1-3 2:00
TBD
3:00 1-4 3:00 2-4 3:00
Sunday, March 18
City Hall A.C.
[2:00 TBD

*Please note time change on 2/4/18 due to SuperBowl Sunday

Uniforms: Each player must have a numbered light and dark colored jersey.

Forfeit Time: Five-minute grace period for start of game. Eleven minutes before

the whole game is forfeited. Use of grace period will cut into your playing time.

Players must have their signature on file (team roster). Team rosters will be available during the first 4 Sundays of league
play for signatures. If an improperly registered player (no signature on roster & no players card) does play, then that game
will be forfeited. There are a maximum of 12 players allowed per team.

Additional players may not be added (roster may not be signed) after the 4th regulation game.

Water only allowed in gym - no food or drinks other than water.

Please leave children at home or have them supervised. Play will be stopped and parents will be asked to take care

of unsupervised children.

Play takes place at Pasco City Hall Activity Center, 525 N. 3rd (use Sylvester St. Courtyard entrance)

League Supervisor: Patty Martin, Pasco Parks and Recreation, martinp@pasco-wa.gov, 545-3456

Gym Supervisor: Charlie Clark, Pasco Parks and Recreation



